GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4188
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2013

NATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY POLICY
Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to formulate a National Renewable Energy Policy for generation and promotion of renewable energy sources in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a)&(b): The Government has formulated an Integrated Energy Policy (IEP) covering all sources of energy including renewable energy sources. The [EP document gives a roadmap upto 2031-32 to develop energy supply options and increased exploitation of renewable energy sources. The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy is targeting a capacity addition of 30,000 MW during the 12th Plan period (2012-17) from various renewable energy sources. The Ministry is also implementing Jawaharlal Nehru National Solar Mission with a target of capacity addition of 20,000 MW of solar power by 2022.
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